

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5549 of 2023.

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Shrivastava **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh and Ors.

12.09.2023	Mr. Y. C. Sharma, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Hariom Rai, Advocate for Petitioner. Ms. Sunita Jain, G.A. for the State. Learned State Counsel prays for three weeks' time to comply with the order passed by this Court on 10.08.2023. List this case immediately after three weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) JUDGE