



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5549 of 2023

DR. DINESH KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

15/10/2024	Mr. Hariom Rai, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Verma Dabhadker, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the State submits that reply to writ petition has been filed by the respondent-State. However, it is not forming part of the record. Office is directed to verify and place the reply submitted by the respondent-State on record. List this case in the week commencing 18th November 2024. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Praveen	