



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5549 of 2023

DR. DINESH KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

19.11.2024	Mr. Sachin Nidhi, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, G.A. for the State. Mr. Nidhi prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder. Heard on I.A. No.1, application for exemption to filing typed copy of page Nos. 15,16,17,21 to 31,34,35,37,40,41 & 54 to 57. On due consideration the application (I.A.No.1) is rejected. The petitioner is directed to file typed copy of page Nos.15,16,17,21 to 31,34,35,37,40,41 & 54 to 57. Post this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha