



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5549 of 2023

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Shrivastava **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

28/11/2025	Mr. Y.C. Sharma, Senior Advocate appears along with Mr. Sameer Rigri, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Dashrath Prajapati, P.L. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 02, an application for amendment in the writ petition. On due consideration, and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to carry out the amendment and file the amended copy of the petition within 7 working days. State counsel is directed to file additional reply in view of the subsequent amendment. List the matter after four weeks. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	