



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5549 of 2023

DR. DINESH KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

13/01/2026	Mr. Aishwarya Diwan, Advocate on instructions of Mr. Hariom Rai, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sakib Ahmed, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he could not incorporate the amendment as directed by this Court in its earlier order. Further today itself they moved an application for seeking extension of time. Upon due consideration and for the reasons assigned in the application, the same is allowed. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to amend the cause-title within the period of 07 days. List this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Saxena	