



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5549 of 2023

DR. DINESH KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

09/02/2026	Shri Sachin Nidhi, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Dilman Rati Minj, Deputy AG for the State/respondent. Learned State counsel seeks and is granted two weeks time to file reply. Thereafter, petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder for which period of two weeks is granted. List this matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	