

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5549 of 2023****DR. DINESH KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

18/03/2026	Mr. Sachin Nidhi, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Akansha Verma Dabadekar, P.L. for the State/respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that today itself rejoinder has been filed in the matter, therefore, he prays for short time in the matter. As prayed, list the mater in the week after next. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	