

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5549 of 2023**Dr. Dinesh Kumar Shrivastava **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

01/04/2026	Mr. Sachin Nidhi, Counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Verma, P.L. for the State. Pleadings are complete in this case. List the matter for final hearing in the first week of May, 2026. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	